MALACAÑANG RESIDENCE OF THE PRESIDENT OF THE PHILIPPINES MANILA

SEP 2 1963

BY THE PRESIDENT OF THE PHILIPPINES

EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 48

REVISING THE MEMBERSHIP OF THE TAGAYTAY DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION.

By virtue of the powers vested in me by law, I, DIOSDADO MACAPAGAL, President of the Philippines, do hereby reconstitute the Tagaytay Development Commission created under Executive Order No. 123 dated July 29, 1955, as follows:

	Adm:	inistrator Eleuterio Adevoso	Chairman
	The	Director of Planning	Vice-Chairman
	The	Secretary of Public Works	
		and Communications	Member
	The	Secretary of General Services	Member
	The	Undersecretary of National Defense	Member
	The	General Manager, National Waterworks	
÷.		and Sewerage Authority	Member '
	The	General Manager, Peoples' Homesite	and the second
ない		and Housing Corporation	Member
	The	Provincial Governor of Cavite	Member
	The	Mayor of Tagaytay City	Member
		Commissioner of Tourism	
		Executive Director, Philippine Tourist	· Aller Areas
6	- 	and Travel Association	Member
		a de la companya de l	

The Tagaytay Development Commission is entrusted with the responsibility of promoting and accelerating the economic, material, social and community development of Tagaytay City as a tourist center, vacation resort and a hub in the further development of the Southern Tagalog region.

Done in the City of Manila, this 16th day of September, in the year of Our Lord, nineteen hundred and sixty-three.

(SGD.) DIOSDADO MACAPAGAL President of the Philippines

By the President:

(SGD.) RUFINO G. HECHANOVA Executive Secretary Gg/